TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900531405

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IP Gloves GmbH		02/17/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YTY Industry Sdn. Bhd.
Street Address:	Integra Tower, #19-01, Intermark, 348, Jalan Tun Razak
City:	Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50400
Entity Type:	Corporation: MALAYSIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87574310	DOFFY
Serial Number:	87574316	DOFFYGRIP PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618044407

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Fox Rothschild LLP / Gregory A. Nelson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 997 Lennox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106-4-TMUS (157643.00002)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alize M. Delgado
SIGNATURE:	/Alize M. Delgado/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=NoticeofNonRecordation#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0114 900535962



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

February 06, 2020

PTAS

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / GREGORY A. NELSON 997 LENNOX DRIVE LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648



900531405

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The assignment document submitted for recording is not acceptable. The statement for the Goodwill of the business was omitted. 15 U.S.C. \$1060(a)

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, March 9, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900531405

Access Code: BCCKBZL3W8DW5EI

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SULONDA STEVENSON ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0115

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by and between IP Gloves GmbH, a corporation established and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business located at Harscampstrasse 13, 52062 Aachen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and YTY Industry Sdn. Bhd., a corporation established and existing under the laws of Malaysia, having a place of business located at Integra Tower, #19-01, Intermark, 348, Jalan Tun Razak, 50400 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan, Malaysia (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and perfecting all rights, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/574,310, filed on August 18, 2017 for the mark "DOFFY" and U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/574,316, filed on August 18, 2017 for the mark "DOFFYGRIP PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY" and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred unto the ASSIGNEE as of December 10, 2019, in that certain Transfer Agreement, and does hereby assign any and all of the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest within the United States of America in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/574,310, filed on August 18, 2017 for the mark "DOFFY" and U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/574,316, filed on August 18, 2017 for the mark "DOFFYGRIP PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY" and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with the right to recover and seek damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement on the dates set forth below:

Date:	17. Feb. 2020	By: Name Paul Diers
		Title <u>Managing Director</u>
		YTY Industry Sdn. Bhd.
D	14/02/2020	By:
Date:	TITOLILOLO	<i></i>
Date:	11102/2020	Name Dr Andrew Kells

Active\107653784.v1-2/12/20

RECORDED: 01/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0116